
 

Partner Website & Contact List 

Partner 
Organization  

 
Website  

 
PFC Representative(s)  

Big Brothers/Big 
Sisters – Southern 
Lake Michigan 
Region 

https://becomeabig.com/ 
 

Katie Craft, Director of Programs: katie@becomebig.com  

Boys and Girls Club 
of SJC  
 

https://www.bgcsjc.org/ Jacqueline Kronk, CEO:  jkronk@bgcsjc.org 
Lety Stanton-Verduzco, Family Engagement Coordinator:  
lverduzco@bgcsjc.org 
Duane Wilson, COO:  dwilson@bgcsjc.org  
Erica Kelsey, Director of Emotional Well-being: 
ekelsey@bgcsc.org  
 

Hope Ministries  https://hopesb.org/  Nikki Crooks, Family Case Manager:  
ncrooks@hopesb.org  
 

Indiana Youth 
Institute  

https://www.iyi.org/  Chelsea Naylor, Northwest Outreach Manager:  
cnaylor@iyi.org  
 

La Casa de Amistad 
 

https://lacasadeamistad.org/ Humberto Delgado, Assistant ED & Youth Coordinator: 
beto@lacasadeamistad.org  
Juan Constantino, Executive Director:  
Juan2@lacasadeamistad.org  
 

Oaklawn  
 

https://oaklawn.org/ Kristin Tawadros, Vice President, Outpatient Clinical Services: 
Kristin.tawadros@oaklawn.org 
Emily Robinson, Manager of Community Partnerships: 
emily.robinson@oaklawn.org  
 

Partnership for 
Children of St. Jo. 
County 

https://www.sjccares.org/partnership-
for-children  

Jhunixa Salazar, Consultation & Training Specialist: 
Jhunixa.salazar@oaklawn.org  

Reins of Life  
 

https://www.reinsoflife.org/ Dorota Janik, Executive Director: Dorota.janik@reinsoflife.org 
Aly Olson, Assistant ED, Internship Manager & Instructor: 
Aly.olson@reinsoflife.org  
 

Robinson 
Community 
Learning Center  
 

https://rclc.nd.edu/ Jennifer Knapp Beudert, Manager:  knappbeudert.1@nd.edu  
 

Seasons Counseling 
Center  
 

http://www.seasons-counseling.org/ Allie Sobieski, Executive Director:   
alexandra@seasons-counseling.org  

SJC Cares  
 

https://www.sjccares.org/ Becky Zakowski, Coordinator:  
rebecca.zakowski@oaklawn.org  
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The Salvation Army, 
Ray & Joan Kroc 
Center  

https://www.mykroc.org/  Eleanor Boothman, Health & Recreation Director:  
eleanor.boothman@usc.salvationarmy.org  

Transformation 
Ministries  
 

https://www.transformation58.com/ Aundrea Taylor, Director of K-5 Program: 
aundreataylor@transformation58.com  
Jasmine Bradley, Director of Youth Empowerment:  
jasminebradley@transformation58.com  
Seianna McCray, Director of Operations: 
seiannamccray@transformation58.com  
Jerry Banks, Director of Iron Sharpens Iron: 
jerrybanks@transformation58.com 
Karen West, Director of Academic Empowerment:  
karentwest@transformation58.com 
Kory Lantz, Executive Director:  
Korylantz@transformation58.com  
 

YMCA of Greater 
Michiana  
 

https://www.ymcagm.org/ Denise Peters, COO: Dpeters@ymcagm.org  
Maycie Wise, Youth Development Director: 
mwise@ymcagm.org   
Joie Wroblewski, Teen Director/Positive Partnership with 
SBCSC:  
jwroblewski@ymcagm.org  
 

Youth Service 
Bureau of SJC  
 

https://www.ysbsjc.org/ Nia Parillo, Director of Programs:  nia.parillo@ysbsjc.org  
Jennifer Pickering, Executive Director: 
Jennifer.pickering@ysbsjc.org  
Brenda McClung, Safe Station Supervisor YSB 
Brenda.mcclung@ysbsjc.org  
 

YWCA  
 

https://www.ywcancin.org/ Autumn Kuespert, Director of Children’s Services: 
akuespert@ywcain.org  
Brittany Miller, Community Outreach Advocate:  
bmiller@ywcain.org   
Karen Shrivers, Vice President of Programs & Services: 
kshrivers@ywcain.org  
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